Practice 4:  Page: 2 /  10
 Machine and assembly languages
PRACTICE 4:
Machine and assembly languages
Objectives:
When finishing this practice, students are able to relate machine
and assembly languages, changing from one to another and knowing
addressing modes and memory data storage in deep.

110 DH SI
111 BH DI
REG codification table
MOD = 11 Effective Address
R/M W = 0 W = 1 R/M
MOD = 00
MOD = 01 MOD =10
000 AL AX 000 [BX]+[SI] [BX]+[SI] + Shift.8 [BX]+[SI] + Shift.16
001 CL CX 001 [BX]+[DI] [BX]+[DI] + Shift.8 [BX]+[DI] +
Shift.16
010 DL DX 010 [BP]+[SI] [BP]+[SI] + Shift.8 [BP]+[SI] + Shift.16
011 BL BX 011 [BP]+[DI] [BP]+[DI] + Shift.8 [BP]+[DI] +
Shift.16
100 AH SP 100 [SI] [SI] + Shift.8 [SI] + Shift.16
101 CH BP 101 [DI] [DI] + Shift.8 [DI] + Shift.16
110 DH SI 110 Dirección directa [BP] + Shift.8 [BP] + Shift.16
111 BH DI 111 [BX] [BX] + Shift.8 [BX] + Shift.16
R/M codification table depending on used addressing mode MOD
Practice 4:  Page: 4 /  10
 Machine and assembly languages
PRACTICE 4 ACTIVITIES
Exer. #. Exercise
1 Write, assemble, link and execute the following code:
dosseg
.model small.
.stack 100h
.data
    Texto DB ‘Please, enter a hexadecimal number (maximum two
digits) 0 y 9$’
.code
Inicio:
   mov ax, @data
   mov ds, ax
    mov ah, 9
    lea dx, Texto
    int 21h
    xor bl, bl
    mov ah, 1
    int 21h
    mov cl, 4
    mov bl, al
    sub bl, 30h
    shl bl, cl
    int 21h
    sub al, 30h
    add bl, al
    mov ah, 4Ch
    int 21h
END Inicio
2 Change view in the Code View program to mixed view:
45B0:0010 B8B345         MOV       AX,45B3
45B0:0013 8ED8             MOV       DS,AX
45B0:0015 B409              MOV       AH,09
45B0:0017 8D160600     LEA       DX,Word Ptr [0006]
45B0:001B CD21            INT       21